
Dear 

I am requesting approval to attend the 2026 NSCA National Conference (NSCACon), July 8–11, in New Orleans, LA. NSCACon is the unified hub where strength and conditioning coaches, educators, researchers, and allied health and performance professionals come together to connect research and applied practice — strengthening performance decision-making.
Attending in person allows me to learn evidence-based approaches, apply them hands-on, and collaborate across disciplines in ways that directly support our work. I have identified several sessions that align with our program’s current priorities:

1. 
2.
3.
4.
5.
NSCACon 2026 provides an efficient opportunity to meet recertification requirements in the final year of the 2024–2026 NSCA recertification cycle. By attending in person, I can earn the full 3.0 NSCA continuing education units (CEUs) available and optionally add on CPR/AED and First Aid classes on-site for an additional 0.5 CEUs. Following the conference, I will lead a debrief to share key takeaways and support immediate application within our team.

Below is an estimate of costs associated with registration, travel, and lodging:

	
	Through May 21
	May 22 – June 25
	After June 25

	Registration
	

	

	


	Estimated Airfare
	

	

	


	Estimated Hotel
	

	

	


	Total
	

	

	




Early approval supports cost management and logistical planning. Registration pricing increases over time, and availability for the host hotel group rate and on-site add-ons is limited. Given its direct relevance to our work and the opportunity to engage with current professional standards alongside peers across the field, NSCACon 2026 represents a valuable investment for our program.
Thank you for considering this request. I welcome any questions and would be glad to discuss how attending NSCACon 2026 supports our program’s priorities.
Sincerely,



